



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

## Abstract

Health and Family Welfare Department - National Health Mission - Deputation of Smt. Mini T.N., Executive Engineer, Local Infrastructure Development & Engineering Wing, Local Self Government Department as Chief Engineer in National Health Mission- Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (FW) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2801/2022/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-11-2022

Read 1 G.O.(P) No.45/2013/Fin. dated 22/01/2013

- 2 Circular No. 42/2013/Fin dated 10/05/2013
- 3 Letter no. E1/13235/22/CE/LSGD dated07.10.2022 from the Chief Engineer, Local Infrastructure Development & Engineering Wing, Thiruvananthapuram

Letter No. NHM/2867/CON(ADMIN)/2016/SPMSU, dated 4.07.11.2022 from the State Mission Director, National Health Mission.

## ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the State Mission Director, National Health Mission in the letter read as 4 <sup>th</sup> paper above, Government are pleased to accord sanction for the appointment of Smt. Mini T.N., Executive Engineer, Local Infrastructure Development & Engineering Wing,Local Self Government Department as Chief Engineer in National Health Mission on deputation basis for a period of one year under the usual terms and conditions of deputation and further conditions stipulated in Rule 140(c) of KSR, Part I.

(By order of the Governor) SATHEESH.S UNDER SECRETARY

To:

and the proceedants of

Consider a static location and density of the system of

The State Mission Director, National Health Mission, Thiruvananthapuram. The Chief Engineer, Local Infrastructure Development & Engineering Wing, Local Self Government Department 5th Floor, Swaraj Bhavan, Nanthancode, Kawadiar P.O., Thiruvananthapuram

Smt. Mini T.N, Executive Engineer, Local Infrastructure Development & Engineering Wing, Local Self Government Department( through CE,LSGD) The Principal Accountant General (A&E/ Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram I&PRD (Web & New Media)

The Stock File/Office Copy - HEALTH-FW1/230/2022-HEALTH

GO.(Rt)No.2801/2022/H&FWD

Forwarded /By order 11.121 Signed by G.indira Veni Sarah Hindder and Sarah and Sarah Date: 25-11-2022 11:56:40 and the first of the state of the 11 Sala Section Officer of the president of the reference EI-13235/22/CE/LSGID Dat-d- 28/11/2022 This Government order forwarded to snot. Mini. T.N - Excecutive Engineer. Horough official website for information Administrative a